Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

21-2005	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
02927504	.T

	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Thomas J. Coleman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
montas s. Coleman	Name: Thomas J. Coleman
Execution Date(s)1/15/2005	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 19170 Paddock Place
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Abingdon
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Virginia
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 24211
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	locument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) RE 35,577
	B. Patent No. (s) RE 35,577
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be maned.	patents involved:
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C.	
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue City: Richmond	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts X Enclosed
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Phone Number: 804 344 8130	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the second in the
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Phone Number:804 344 8130 Fax Number:804 644 3643	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Phone Number: 804 344 8130	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Phone Number:804 344 8130 Fax Number:804 644 3643	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Phone Number:804 344 8130 Fax Number:804 644 3643	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Phone Number:804 344 8130 Fax Number:804 644 3643 Email Address: jthomas@ip-counsel.net	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account the second to be charged to deposit account account the second to be charged to deposit account account the second to be charged to deposit account
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Phone Number:804 344 8130 Fax Number:804 644 3643 Email Address: ithomas@ip-counsel.net	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number 50-2127 Authorized User Name January 19, 2005
Name: John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Phone Number:804 344 8130 Fax Number:804 644 3643 Email Address: jthomas@ip-counsel.net	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number 50-2127 Authorized User Name

01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Ann Coleman 19170 Paddock Place Abingdon, Virginia 24211 US

Ann Schlotter 117 Wateredge Lane Fredricksburg, Virginia 22406 US

William Schlotter 117 Wateredge Lane Fredricksburg, Virginia 22406 US

> PATENT REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, Thomas J. Coleman, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

Thomas J. Coleman, 19170 Paddock Place, Abingdon, Virginia 24211; Ann Coleman, 19170 Paddock Place, Abingdon, Virginia 24211; William Schlotter, 117 Wateredge Lane, Fredricksburg, Virginia 22406; and Ann Schlotter, 117 Wateredge Lane, Fredricksburg, Virginia 22404.

as Assignees, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

CANDY SUCKER AND LIQUID CANDY DISPENSING ASSEMBLY

described in U.S. Patent No. RE 35,577, issued August 5, 1997, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignees but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignees or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Assignor's Signature

Thomas J. Coleman

PATENT RECORDED: 01/24/2005 REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0412